OTHER CATTLE,

Commiss1oNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL CATTLE BELONGING TO ARTHUR PickeLL iN
JacksoN TOWNSHIP BE TRANSFERRED TO VERNER TOWNSHIP, ACCORDING TO OPINION GIVEN BY THE STATE's ATTORNEY,
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

2 YEARS AND OVER!?

SaraenT  TownsHipP oecreased 5%

City oF MiLnor

6. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:

A. TracTors!

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED

THe Boaro oF Review anp EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF

TownsH IR
"

Bowen
BramrTON
Forman "
HaLt
HarLEM "
Herman
JACKSON
KiNGSTON "
Mareog "
MiLnor "
RutLano »
SaRGENT L
SHUMAN "
TavLor
Vivian
Weser "
WyTe Stone Hiee ¥
Cirvy oF MiLnor
Town oF Forman
ViLLage oF Havana
Rureano ViLLace
Vitrage oF Cavuea
ViLLage oF GwinneR

INCREASED

DECREASED
"

L
I NCREASED
"

DECREASED

INCREASED
DECREASED
"

INCREASED
"

DECREASED

Forman, N. Dak,

THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!?

B, SEPARATORS:

C. COMBINES:

Bowen TownsHiP
BRAMPTON "
Denver "
Dunsar "
Hate "
Jackson "
KingsTon
Marsoe
RuTLAND Ll
SARGENT "
SHUMAN "
TavLor L
TewauxoN "
VernER u
Vivian n
Waite Stone Hiwl
WiLLey H

BoweNn TownsH 1P
BraMPTON "
Denver "
Dunsar "
Forman "
Hactw "
HARLEM "
HeERMAN "
Jackson "
KingsTON "
Marsoe "
MiLnoR L
Ransom L
RutLanD "
SaRGENT .
SHuUMAN N
SoutH West ¥
TewaukoN "
VerneR "
Vivian "
Weser

WairTe Stone Hiee ¥
WitLey L

INCREASED
L}

n
"
"

DECREASED
L]

tNCREASED

DECREASED

INCREASED
L]

#
DECREASED
#

I NCREASED
"

1 NCREASED
#l

DECREASED
L]
"

I NCREASED
L]

L]
L]
L]

DECREASED
L]

1 NCREASED
L]

DECREASED
INCREASED

200%

25
o

AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A, M., Jury 17, 1950

100%

0%
2
105%

G

700%

25%

2

Jury 17, 1950,

WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR




City oF MiLnoR pecreaseo  20%

Town oF Forman tNCREASED UOO!
ViLLage oF Havana " 140
RUTLAND ViLLAGE " 50%

Vitrage of Cavuaa " [
VILLAGE oF GwinneR  Decreasep  Lo%

D. ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WAGONS, HARNESS ETC,

BoweN TownsHI P 1ncreaseo 1008
Denver # 10%
Dunear " " 20%
FormAN " " Yo%
HaLw " " 20%
Hareem " " 30!
Herman t " 100%
JACKSON " "

KingSTON " U 20%
MarBoE " pecreasen  10%
MiLnoR " INcREaSED  UO%
Ransom L] oecreasen 109
RuTLaND " " 15%
SARGENT " Increasep  10%
SHuMaN " " 10%
SoutH West M L 15%
TavLoR L4 pecreasep 0%
TEWAUKON " INcreaseD | 10%
VeERNER " " o5%
Vivian " " 120%
Weser " " 50%

15, ELEVATORS ON LEASED SITES:

Denver TownsHip INcreaseD  Lo%
WiLLey " L] 20%
Ruteano ViLLaGE “ 30%
VILLAGE OF GwinneER * 20%

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARJOUS ASSESY

| MENT DISTRICTS UNOER tTEMS | TO |7 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUALYZED
BY THE LOCAL Boaros oF Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

On .moT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., sine O1E.

CHatRMAN,

Cuerk AND SecreTary.
!

Forman, N. Dax, Jurv 18, 1950,

THe Boaro orF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, W{TH ALL MEBERS PRESENT,

ON MOTION THE Boaro appRoveED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP

ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF JUNE N THE aMouNT oF $389.69,

Commissioner CoLeEMAN MoveD THAT beep BE 1ssuep To Eriza CoLemer, covering LoTs 5 & 6, sLock
5, WiLL1amsons Secono AopiTion, ViLLage oF Havana, FOR a CONSIDERATION oF $20.00; TERMS CASH,
CommissioneR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT DEED BE 1ssued To EaRL GRAMMOND, COVERING ALL OF BLock 27,
FirsT AppsTion, Town oF FORMAN, FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $20.00; TERMS CASH. .
CommissioneER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER MarRQuETTE MOoveED THAT peEEo BE 15sued To C. G, Franzen, covering LoTs |5 7o, I8,
INCLUSIVE, BLOCK |, GREENE's Secono ApDITION, RyTLAND VILLAGE, IN LIEU OF ORIGINAL DEED WHICH HAS BECOME
LosT,

Commt 5s10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF THE TAvLOR TownsHip BOARD TO HAVE THE NEW
TownsHiP HALL, LOCATED N SOUTHEAST CORNER oF SWE oF Sec, 22-129-56, DESIGNATED AS THE OFFICIAL POLLING
PLACE FOR TavooR TOWNSHIP, BE APPROVED,

Comm1sS10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComvissioNER Kierer movep THAT Custonians recetet No, 12351 For $100.000.00 U. S. Treasury
noTes, 14% oue Ausust 1, 1951, Series E-1951, #3066 @ 100M, oateo Jury 3, 1950, SAME BEING PLEDGED BY

. SargenT CounTy Bank AS SECURITY FOR DEPOSITS OF COUNTY FUNDS, WiTH THE NORTHWESTERN NaTionat Bank oF MinnEas+

20LIS AS CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED,
ComMiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i
|
f
{

|
.
I
\
|
]
i
|
]
I
i
|




THE RESIGNATION OF MR, James A. FLaa as CouNTy AGENT was PRESENTED To THE BOARD IN WRITING, |
SAME To BE EFFECTIVE As of SepT. |, 1950, orR AT A DATE coONvENIENT To THE County Commissioners AND THE Ex- |
remsion Service oF THE N. D. AcriouTurat CoLLese,

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF MR, James A. FLaa as County AGENT BE
ACCEPTED,
cOMMISS!ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMi1ss1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT AS SOON AS PLANS, BLUEPRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON CounTy
Higuway C (FAS RouTe No. 972} ARE RECEIVED, NOTICE BE PUBLISHED IN THE PAPER CALLING FOR BIDS FOR CONSTRUCTA
ING SAME. ;

CommisstoNeR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D BE THE BoARD!

War. No, ;
26954 CounTy TREASURER, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF ANTON ZUPON 11,10
26955 Jav W. Haring, GRAVEL MATERIAL 160.87
26956 Lemxe Ot Company, oI 22.64
26957 Doris DepeTeERs, HAULING GRAVEL 2.50
26958 Daxota ConsTrucTion Co.,  cLEaninGg ouT Drain No, 12 1,34k .61
26959 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, June 7 To Jurv 18 156.40
26960 D, D. Marauetre, SERV|CES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jury 12 vo 18 50.00
26961 ELmer WaLsTean, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNER, JunE 23 To JuLy 18 68,22
26962 G. B. Coremawn, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Comvissioner, May 15 To JuLy 14 129 .43
26963 Harry Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, June 17 To dury 18 125,72
26964 NORTHWESTERN EQuiPMENT INC., PATROL RENTAL AND REPA|RS 269.97
26965 NortHwesTERN BeLr TerepHone Co., LOGAL AND TOLL SERVICE 77.30
26966 J. W. Raren Equiement Co., GEARS AND PINIONS 110.67
26967 Kuwzer Haroware, SUPPLIES 11.20
26968 Ovrer TaiL Power Co., CURRENT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.00°
26969 Cass Countv Erectric Co-Op.curRrenT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85°
26970 WarTer C. King, State's ATTorRNEY, MILEAGE FOR JUNE 17.85 -
2697t CounTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, DRAY, POSTAGE, FREtGHT,P.0.Box rRENnT,ZTC 138,78
26972 Cuarees L. Heacock, SHARPENING MOWER AND SAW 4.75
26973 PusLic WeLrare Boaro ofF NorTH DakoTa, AtD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 1,366.00"
26974 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DaxoTa, AID To AGED PERSONS 677.43°

On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, M., Aug, |, 1950,
;\% CHai1rMAN .,
|

AubiToR.

Forman, N, Dax. Aucust |, 1950.

THe Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MERRERS PRESENT £xCEPT Commissioner WaLsTeap,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoaRD as READ,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of JuLy, IN THE suMm oF $561.13,

Oscar OLson ano E. W. JoHnson, SHUMAN TownsHie SUPERVISORS, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO
CULVERT MATTERS,

Ep Moxness ano E. G. Wvum, Hat TownsHip Sypervisors, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO BRIDGE
MATTERS, |

Commissioner KieFer Moveo THAT THE CounTy AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR SEALED BIDS
FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSHING YEAR, AND ALSO FOR B10S FOR THE HAULING
AND DELIVERING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY, SAID BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'crock, p. M., Sert, 5, 1950.
Commiss1oNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNeR KiererR Movep THAT THE CounTy AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED BIDS FOR
THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, 8 FT. x 26 Fr, x 6 Fr. DEEP, TO BE LOCATED ON SECTION LINE BE-
Tween SEX oF Sec. 15 anoNEL oF Sec. 22-129-55, Weser TownsHip, BIDS To BE opened AT 10 o'crock, a. M., SepPT

5, 1950.

CommissionerR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

;
[}
i
Mr. A. M. CHaLrey, DisTRicT ExTEnsIoN SUPERVISOR OF THE AGRIBULTURAL CorLece, ano MR, James |
A" FrLaa, County AGEnT, MET wiTH THE BOARD (N REGARD TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A NEW COuNTY AGEnT.

THe BoarRo PROCEEDED TO approve PusiLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLS.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS TAX LEVIES PROPOSED FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL !
YEAR. i

IT was MOVED AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR SO
MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY, ARE MEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CounTy TREASURY'MEREINAFTER
INDICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING Jury ), 1950 anp enoing June 30, 1951:




From THE CQunTy Generar Funo $87, 296.00
From THE Countv PoorR FuND 45,810.00
From tHE CounTy Romp Funo 112,000.00

TOTAL APPROPRIAT|ONS $245,106.00

COMM!SSIONER cOLEMAN MOVED THAT IN ACCORRMANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDEBTEDNESS AND EXPESSE
CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE Boaro JuLy 13TH, 1950, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUD!TORS REPORT OF
UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTV BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED
IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN
THE CouNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR |950:

CounTy GENERAL $90,000.00
County Poor 35,000.00
County Roap 20,000.00
EmgraeENCY FUND - | MiLL 8,000.00

ToraL Levy For 1950

$153,000.00
CoMMlSSlONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION SIGNED BY TAXPAYERS OF SHuMan TownsHiP, ASKING THE Boaro oF County CommissiONERS

TO FURN1SH ONE 24 INCH CULVERT, 30 FT. LONG, TO BE PLACED IN ROAD BETWEEN SECTIONS 16 ano 21 1N sAID Town-
sHIP, Was PRESENTED TO THe Boaro, '
No ACTION ON THIS PETITION WAS TAKEN By THE BOARD AT THIS TiIME.

FUND OF TAXES IN THE AMOUNT of $60.10 I~ RuTnanp SpeciaL ScHoou DisTricT,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF THE GREAT NORTHERN RatiLway Company FOR A RE-

THAT THE TAXES FOR SAID YEAR WERE EXTENDED ABOVE THE LEGAL LIMIT,

WAS READ THE SECOND TIME AS

Orbinance No.

ORD INANCE NO. 1,
WHEREAS 17 15

HIGHWAYS LEADING To AND FroM Lake Tewaukon, Saraent County, NorTH DakoTa,
NOW THEREFORE ,BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING RULES AND REGULAT!ONS BE AND THEY ARE HERE-'
BY ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF cOUNTV COMM!SS!ONERS, SaraenT CouNTY, AS THE RULES AND REGULATICNS FOR GOVERNING
HIGHWAY TRAFFIC UPON ALL THE HIGHWAYS LEADING TO AND FRom Lake Tewaukon, Sarcent County, NorTH Daxora.

IMPROVED OR MAIN TRAVELED PORTION OF ANY COUNTY HIGHWAY WHEN IT

Seetion 1.

FOR THE YEAR 1948,

‘, REGULATING TRAFFIC ON HIGHWAYS IN THE CounTty AND FisHING IN Lake Tewaukon
FOLLOWS?

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF SARGENT COUNTY, Nortw DakoTa, THAT
NECESSARY TO CONTROL HiGHWAY TRAFFIC IN SARGENT COUNTV AND ESPECIALLY UPON THE

No PERSON SHALL PARK OR LEAVE STANDING ANY ATTENDED OR UNATTENDED VEHICLE UPON
IS PRACTICAL TO LEAVE SUCH VEHICLE STAND ING

OFF THE IMPROVED OR MAIN TRAVELED PORTION OF ANY COUNTY MHIGHWAY, sARGENT cOUNTV, NortH Daxora.

Section 2.

No PERSON SHALL Fi1SH UPON A CERTAIN HIGHWAY BRIDGE LOCATED AT THE WEST INLET OF

Lake TEWAUKON BETWEEN SECTIONS 35 anD 36, TownsHip 130, Ranee 54, Lake Traverse Lanps, Samreent County,
NorRTM DaKOTA, NOR SHALL ANY PERSON F1SH UPON THE HIGHWAY WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCR1BED BRIDGE,

ANY PERSON VIOLATING EtTHER SECTION |

OR 2 OF THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A FINE OF

NOT MORE THAN $100.00 OR A JAIL SENTENCE OF 10 DAYS IN THE COUNTY JAIL, Sargent County, NorTH DakoTa, OR
BY SUCH FIME OR JAIL SENTENCE,

War. No. !
27002 Lawrence Braxke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, tax 12,74 $331.01 7,
27003 Joe A. Sapa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tae 1.78 166.42 -
27004 PusiLic Werrare Boarbp, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, ASSIGNED By Joe A, Sapa 10,007 ¢
27005 ARTHUR SeaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 23,51 227.59°
27006 Rosert THAVER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax .17 alig, 23
27007 CriFrForp LeHMANN, LABOR h.50- 1
27008 MormaN Backer, BLACKSM ITH WORK 39.20 ¢
27009 H. C. Louben, HAULING GRAVEL Less W, tax 15.00 1g4.80
27010 Peter WaLDERA, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, ress W, tax 13.08 22h,92 |
27011 JoserH KoscHNEY, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 1.96 19k, zh';
27012 KeoTcHiaN Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 145,53 -
27013 Gerauo Kewer, HAULING GRAVEL tess W, Ttax T7.30 92.60" |
2701 Kyerer Bros., SUPPLIES 30711
27015 Eowarp Wjsnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W, Tax 2,67 269.h81§
27016 D. D, MagrqueTTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jury 26 ano Aua, | 18,70°
27017 Harry Kierer, SERV)ICES AND MILEAGE ASs Commrssioner, JuLy 19 1o Aue, | 54,80°
27018 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, JuLy 19 To Aus, | 62.30°
27019 G, B. Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissroner, JuLy |8 1o Auas. | 4o, 87
27020W. H. SraigHT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 1.04 106.66"
27021 Joe AmERMAN, SERVICES AS N1GHT WATCHMAN,AND LAUNDRY LEss W Tax .ol 17.96 -
27022 Mrs. Louise PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES As JUVENILE ComMmissioneR, 39,57 |
27023 J, H. HoHAus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES As VETERANS Service oFFicer Less W. Tax 1,38 129,62 |
27024 Jov Kwnort, . CLERICAL SERVICES ~ COUNTY AGENT Less W. Tax 13.05 121.95 |
27025 James A. Fraa, expenses anp Countv!s sHARE ofF sALARY as County Agent vess W. tax | .67 210.84
27026 V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER Lo.g8
27027 Cawncerceo, :
27028 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PR|SONERS 16.60 -
27029 L. R, Keruing, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR JuLy 272.70 |
270%0 LeacH Lumser Co., LATH “).bo !
27031 Liogerwoop Druag, surpL1ES FOR County NuRse (RN
27032 C, 0. Dewev Co., SUPPL IES 9.54
27033 AooLeH J. Weser, GAS AND OIL 5.89 |
27034 Oviver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 2,47 Ul 58 < !
27035 Farmers Unron Ore Co., RutLano, aas anD suepLies 4102,
27036 HorLeENn GaRAGE, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 34,24 }
27037 Downaro BurnsTap, ROAD WORK 25.50 |
27038 G. H. Schurve, REPA1IRS 16, 05“‘
27039 Rusen THoRrNES GAS AND SUPPLIES 156.06 f

CommisstoNer KIEFER MOVED THE FINAL PASSAGE AND ADOPTION OF OrRpinance No, .
CommisstoNeR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL THE VOTE WAS AS FOLLOWS:
Coreman ave; Dawson ave; Kierer ave; MarquetTe ave. Commissioner WaLsTeEaD assenT,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAtD BY THE BoaRD:

FOR THE REASON



27047 State TREASURER, COST OF MAINTAINING PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS, 1,538.98 °
27049 West PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL, 19.00~
27048 SargenTt County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, COUNTY BUDGET ETC., 236.02
27050 NortHwesTern Equiement Inc., REPaIRs 28,84
2705! Cancereo
27052 DaxoTa TracTor & EquieMent Co., RePaIRS 32.89°
27053 KnigHT PrINTING Co., SUPPLIES 3.7
27084 BurrougHs AppinGg MacHine Co., RiBBONS 1.50
27055 BuRROUGHS ADDING MacHinNge Co., REPAIRING Moon-HoPKINS MACH INE 195,75 1
27056 THe GLose-Gazette PrinTing Co., suppLiEs 8.58
27057 THe GrLoee-GazevTte PrinTing Co., supPLiES FOR CounTv AgeENT 16.02
27058 Tue GLose-GazeTTeE PRINTING Co., suppLies FOR COuNTY AGENT 2.05°
27059 Otvrter Tart Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 66.27°
27060 E. L. Lien, HIGHWAY CONSTRUCT ION 192,45 1
27061 R. R. LiTcH, GRAVEL MATERIAL 260.50
27062 HaroLp TvrLer, H1GHWAY CONSTRUCT |ON H 40"
27063 WiLLiam Ferauson, JUSTICE FEES AND COURT COSTS, AsSiGNED By C. J, SORENSON, 10457
27064 CounTty TREASURER, WELDING ETC,, To BE aPPLIED oN C. J. Sorenson's Taxes 23.43¢
27065 C. J. SoreNsown,

War. No.

27040 Stanparo O1L Company, DIESEL FUEL AND SUPPLIES $168.36
27041 BraMPTON ServiCE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 36.85
27042 ALBERT JOHNSON, ®AS ETC., 122.27
27043 Don's Service, GAS AND suppLIES FOR COUNTY NURSE 5.61
27044 Hieps Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY NURSE 5.%0
27045 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.07°
27046 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT 16.25

WELDING ETC., 5.87°

THe BoaRD cONCLUDED APPROVING PusLic WeLrare BoARD B1LLS, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED Paip By THE PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF JuLY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $675.|5

SuBsISTENCE, 320.61
CasH a0 359.00 i
MeoicaL a1D 24.85
MiSCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 151.68
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,537.29
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wH16H Soctar WeLrare warrants Nos. 11,834 1o 11,868 incLUSIVE HAD BEEN

1 SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoARD.

CommissionerR KIEFER MOVED THAT THE sum oF $2,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY Poor Funo
1o THE SociaL WeLrARE FuND,

CommtssioneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MoT 10N THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., AususT 14, 1950, |

ChatrRman .

AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dax. Ausust 14, 1950,
THe Boaro oF County COMMISSICNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMMISSIONER MarQuUETTE.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,
NockLEBY BROS, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SETTLEMENT FOR GRAVEL HAULING. i

Oscar G. OLson oF THE SHuMan BoarRD oF TownsHiP SUPERV1ISORS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD)
TO CULVERTS. i
THe County AcenT ano Mr, A. M. CHatrev, District ExTeEnNsion SurerRviSOR OF THE AGR1CULTURAL

COLLEGE, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A NEW Counry AGENT,

Commiss1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE APPOINTMENT OF HuserT OrRMBerG, As COUNTY Acent, saiD
APPOINTMENT TO BE EFFECTIVE As oF Seept. |, 1950, BE APPROVED,
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING oF A |d To 2 Ton TRuCK,
COMPLETELY EQUIPPED, WITH OR WiITHOUT DUMP BODY, AS ADVERTISED,

THE FOLLOWING BIDS HAD BEEN FILED!

Emie Teoin Imeprement Company; Forman ImpLement Comeany.
NorTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., FOR THE FURNISHING OF BODY AND HO!ST ONLY.

CommissionerR COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PROPOSAL OF EMIL Teoin ImpLemENT Cgmpany To FURNISH A
2 von GMC TRUCK WITH HYDRAULIC DUMP BODY AT A PRICE OF $3,102.00 BE CONSIDERED THE BEST B1D AND THAT THE
SAME BE ACCEPTED AND THE CHA1RMAN OF THE BOARD AUTHORIZED TO S1GN NECESSARY PAPERS,

CoMM1SS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CaRRIED. ON RoLt caLL Commissioners CoLeman,
Dawson ano Kierer voTep ave. Commissioners MARQUETTE ano WALSTEAD ABSENT.




THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS FOR THE saLe oF | useo 1942 mooer & Tow
FoRD TRUCK AS ADVERT|SED.

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS!
EmiL Teorn IveLement Comeany; Epwarp Kroeger; GeEraLD Kewer.

\
Comm1ssIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE 810 oF EmiL TeDin IMPLEMENT COMPANY, AN THE AMOUNT OF

$793.00 FOR TRUCK AND DUMP BODY, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED,
CommtsSItONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF SARGENT CoUNTV WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD AND READ.

A LeTTER FROM THE STaTe Examiner, J. A. GRAHAM, IN REGARD TO THE SA1D REPORT WAS ALSO READ
To THE BoARD By THE AUDITOR. THE LETTER WAS DULY CONSIDERED BY THE BOARD AND STEPS WERE TAKEN TO COMPLY
PROMPTLY WiTH ALL SUGGESTIONS CONTAINED 1IN THE ExAMINERS LETTER,

COMMISSIONER KIiEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS oN THE 8TH pav oF June, 1935, one VesTa HARRINGTON, A siNGLE woMan oF Lipgerwoop, N.
D., ExEcuTED AND DELIVERED To SaRGENT County, NORTH DaKOTA, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, A GRANT MORTGAGE RE-
CORDED IN THE OFFiCE oF THE RegisTer or Deeps, Saraent Countv, NorTH Dakota, on June 11, 1935, at 3 p, M.
Book Bt oF MoRTGAGES ON PAGE 566 THE CONSIDERATION BEING THE GRANTING OF OLD AGE ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS, THE

et

FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE WAS INCLUDED IN SAID MORTGAGE: THE SEY oF SE} or section 13-131-58, Sargent

County, NorTH DakoTa, ano

WHEREAS VEsTA HARRINGTON 1S NOW DECEASED AND ONE KEiTH STALTER 1S ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE!

ABOVE DESCRIBED AND THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE HAS NOW BEEN SOLD BY TME ADMINISTRATOR, AND

WHEREAS, purine THE LiFe TiME oF VeEsTA HarrinaTon, Sarcent County, NorTH DAKOTA ADVANCED TO
VesTa HaRRINGTON FOR DIRECT RELIEF THE suMm ofF $31.63 ano Keirts StaLTer, AomintsTRATOR ofF VesTa HARRINGTON
ESTATE, HAS NOW TENDERED AND PAID TO SARGENT coUNTV THE ABOVE SUM AND NOW REQUESTS THAT SARGENT GOUNTY,
NORTH DAKOTA, EXECUTE AND DELIVER A SATISFACTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED GRANT MORTGAGE,

BE 1T RESOLVED tHat SarRGENT COUNTY EXECUTE AND DELIVER A SATISFACTION OF A CERTAIN GRANT
MORTGAGE EXECUTED By VESTA HARRINGTON, MORTGAGING THE SE} oF SE}, section 13-131-53, Saraent County, NoRTH
Dakota, pateo June 8, 1935, recoroep June |1, 1935 aT 3 p. M., BOOK 64 oF MorTGaces, Pace 566, oFFicE OF
RecisTer oF Deeos, Sargent County, NorTH Dakota.

CommissioNerR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT)ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECURITY

FOR DEPOSITS OF COUNTY FUNDS IN THE SARGeNT Countv Bank, covering U. S. Treasury NoTeEs 1N THE sum OF
$100,000.00, wiTH THE NoRTHWESTERN NaTionaL Bank oF MinneapoLts, MINN., AS CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS TO
SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAV (NG BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE State's ATTORNEY,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PETITION OF FREEHOLDERS OF HERMAN TOWNSHIP, SUBMITTED TO

THE Boaro Jury 13tH, For A 30 incH. X 30 FT. CULVERT BE APPROVED AND ALLOWED,
Comm1ssioNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRUED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoarD As

FOLLOWS?

War. No. HAUL ING

27068 ARTHUR NocwiLesy, GRAVEL TO FAIRGROUNDS $68.40
27069 H. J. Seaverr' Treasurer, LOADING ROCK, APPLIED ON TAXeEs OF Marvin Meowaua, 64,25
27070 J. W. RareH Equiement Co,, REPA IRS 73.09

On mMoTion THE BoaRp ADJourRNeED AT § o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Sert. 5, 1950,

CHA I RMAN,

)AUDITOR.

. Forman, N. Dax. AususT 28, 1950,

THe Boaro oF Countv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION

b

catLLED By THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACTING ON APPLICATIONS FOR BEER AND LIQUOR LICENSES.

ALL MEMBERS WERE PRESENT,

ArTHUR Bruns ano WirLLiam H. MuTHMan oF STiRUM MET wiTHM THE BOARD IN REGARD TO BEER AND quuow

LICENSES AT STiRUM,

CommtssioneR CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATIONS OF ARTHUR Bruns ano WiLLiam H. MuTHMan For
LICENSES TO SELL BEER AND HARD LIQUOR ON AND OFF toT 2, Brock 2, RanoaLt's AootTion, ViLLace oF Stirum Be
ALLOWED FOR THE PER10D ENDING Decemeer 3lst, 1950,

CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED.

// Q‘«L@Zﬂ

CHalRMAN,

AUDITOR.



Forman, N. Dak. Sept. 5, 1950.

THe BoarD oOF GOUNTV ComMM 1SS I10NERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE -COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=-
MENT, Wi1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD As READ.
VaLenTiNg Rester MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO TAX MATTERS,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE B0X CULVERT
8 Fr. x 26 Fr. x 6 F1. DEEP, TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN SE% oF Sec. 15 ano NE%X oF Sec. 22, Weser TownsHiP, AS
ADVERT1SED., .
PROPOSALS HAD BEEN FILED Bv GLAssER Bripce Company ano Herreio ConsTRucTion Comeany.

CoMmM1SSIONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE B1D OF GLASSER Brinae Comeany, 1N THE sum oF $1,490.00
SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND THAT THE CHaiRMAN or THE Boaro anD AubiTo
BE AUTHOR|ZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN CONTRACT WITH THE SAID COMPANY,

CommisstoNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Encineer V. D, MARSHALL CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DITCH MATTERS.
THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE

THE COUNTY AS ARVERTISED,

THe Farmers Co-Op. ErLevaTor COMPANY HAD FILED A BID IN THE AMOUNT oF $6.15 PER TON FOR STOKER
coaL anp $5.10 ForR CRUSHED coaL,

CommIss1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ABOVE BID BE ACCEPTED,

CoMM1SS10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

BiDS FOR THE HAULING OF COAL WERE NEXT CONSIDERED,
A 810 HaD BEEN FILED By Lars HoLen 1N THE amount oF $1.30 epER ToN.

COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BID OF Lars HoLENn BE accerpTED.
Commiss1oNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOTION THE BoarRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., SerT, 6, 1950,
’ *

Forman, N. Dak. Seet. 6, 1950.

THe Boaro ofF County ComMissIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED To apProve PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs.

Casper SYVERSON MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD MATTERS.

Commissi1onEr KiEFER MOVED THAT THE BoaRD apeRove THE saLe oF Ni or NWE & SEL or NWE & NER oF
SW or Sec. 30-130-58 vo THEODORE AnD Agnes PrerfFLe, JT. TeEN., FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $80.00; Terus cAsH.

CommissioNErR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoNER KIEFER MOVED THAT DEED BE 1ssUED To DoNALD BRUNS, COVERING THE SWE orF Sec, 7-132
57, SAME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL.

CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneR KIEFER MOVED THAT THE PETITION BY TAXPAYERS FROM SHUMAN TOWNSHIP, PRESENTED TO
THE BoaRD AUGUST 1ST, BE ALLOWED AND THAT A CULVERT 24 yncH. x 12 FT, BE FURNISHED,

ComM15S1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro?

War, No,

2;096 JoserH KoscHNEY, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. tax $2.75 $272.65 -|
27097 Warren H. SvatgHT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 16,47 274,43
27098 RoserT THaveRr, SERV|CES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 16.54 247,16
27099 Frep CHRISTENSEN, TRUCKING 18,96
27100 CarrorLt. 0. CHRISTENSEN, LABOR 13.50-
27101 KroHNn ano Epison, TRUCK ING 77.00°
27102 ArTHUR SeanpE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W, Ttax 24,82 23,51
27103 Lawrence BRakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, vess W, tax 21.68 375.82
27104 L. E. MmrsHaLL, services AS Encineer, Tri1-CounTy Drain #), ress W, tax .36 35. 60"
27105 R. D. MaRrsHaLL, SURVEY ING SERVICES, TrR1-County Drain #1, 9.00~
27106 R. D. MarsHaLr, " " Bt -County Drain #3, 6.75
27107 Crarence MooRre, " " Tr1-County Drain #1, 9.00
27108 Crarence Moore, " " Bi- County DRain #3, 6.75°
27109 V. D. MarsHaLL, " " Tr1-County DRatn #1, 46.09-
27110 V. D. MarsHALL, " " Bir- CounTy DraIn #3, 41.80°
27111 Weser's ServiceE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES RN
27112 Grasser Brioae Co., REPAIRING BRIDGE h9l.92
2711 Joe Sapa, LABOR AND TRUCK ING Less W, tax 2.25 207.75°
271 Pusttc WerLrare Boaro, LABOR AND TRUCKING ASSIGNED BY Joe A. Sara, 15.00°
27115 D. D. MarqueTTe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commrissioner, Aus. 28, Seet. 5, 6 30.00
27116 Ewmer WarsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, dury 2} To Sept. 6, 52.95
274117 Harry Kjerer, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Aua. 8 To Seet. 6 82.55
27118 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNER, Aua. 3 To SepT, 6 140.51
27119 G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMmissionEr, Aue. 3 To Sert. 5 146.8
27120 Kierer Bros., TIRES AND SUPPLIES 865, 3
27121 Starte or NorTH Dakota, ExaminaTioN oF CounTy OFFICES 120.00 -
27122 Sargent County News, PUBLISHING COMM1SSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 66.57
27123 Tue Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., TAX RECEIPTS AND SUPPLIES 635.82
2712k Tue Groee-Gazette Printing Co., suppLiEs For County Acent ano Vererans Service Officer 5.99

27125 West PusLrsHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 36.00"

i

i
i
|
[
|
|
i
|

*




War. No.

27126 West PusListine Co., Dakota DigesT

27127 Garranev's Orrice SpeciaLTies Co., INc., supPLIES

27128 Don's Sgrvice, supPLies For NuRse

27129 Tuomas C. MureHvy, sUPPLIES FOR NURSE

27130 Tuompson Yarps INc., COAL AND LUMBER

27131 L. R. KerLing, MILEAS E AS SHERIFF

27132 L. R. KerLing, TRANSPORT ING JOHN KaszynNski To JAMESTOWN HOSPITAL
27133 Mwrs. Veva GLaseRr, GARAGE RENTAL

27124 Town ofF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

27135 Cass County ELectric Co-op., L1GHT FOR STi1RUM SHED

27136 Otter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED

27137 Otter TarL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER FOR COUNTY

27138 NortHwesTeErN Beur Teveerone Co., LoCAL AND TOLL SERVICE

27139 Sewaro C. Hoew, suPPLIES FOR NuRse

27140 BurrougHs Apoing MacHine Co., RiIBBONS

27141 GameLe Store, SUPPLIES

27142 C, 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES

27143 Jov Kwnort, CLER1CAL SERVICES — COUNTY AGENT, tess W. Tax
2714l James A. Fraa, exPENSES AND CounTy's sMARE OF saLaRy as Co,AGENT, LESS
27145 J. H. HomWaus, services As VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER, Less W, Tax
27146 VincenT Bavrp, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, STATE vs. ErRick ERLANDSON
27147 Mrs, Louise PeTerson, expENSES As JuventLe CommissioneRr,

27148 CHareoTTE C. STEpHENS, CLERICAL SERVICES -~ FHA oFFice

27149 EvLaine WiLLiams, expenses As County Nurse

27150 GeraLd Kewpr, LABOR Less W, Tax
27151 H. C. Louoen, TRUCK ING ETC., Less W. Ttax
27152 Oriver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W, Tax
27153 Epwarp F. Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PaTROLMAN, Less W. Tax
27154 Peter WaLoera, - SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, Tax
27155 Russer Ouson, MAN, TRACTOR AND LOADER,

27156 DonaLp BurnsTao, BLADING

27157 Herev's Lumser Yaro, LUMBER

27158 Batro MacHINE SHor, LABOR AND PARTS

27159 AnTon ZupPoON, LABOR AND WELDING

27160 Haroro MclaugHLin, Gas

27161 Rysen Tuornes, cAS

27162 Horren Garage, GAS AND SUPPLIES

27I63 CounTy TREASURER, LABOR AND WELDING, APPLIEC ON ANTON ZUPON'S TAXES

27164 County TREASURER, LABOR AND REPAIRS, APPLIED ON TAXEs OoF Epjson's MoTors
27165 Brameton O1r. Comeany, GAS AND OIL

27166 Hipp's Service STATION, SUPPLIES

27167 Farmers Unton O1r Co.,  supPLtiES FOR PATROLS

27168 ALBERT JoOMNSON, Gas

27169 Stanparo OrL Comeany, DIESEL FUEL

27170 Farmers Unton OsL Co., cas eTc.,

2717} BrameToN ServigE, GAS AND SUPPLIES

27172 RuTtrano O Co., 01L AND BREASE

27173 KoTcHian Bros., GAS, OlL AND SUPPLIES

271 TUNorTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoN WoRKS, CUTTING EDGES

27175 J. W. RaLeH EquirmenT Co., REPAIRS

27176 Dakora Tractor & Equiement Co,, REPAIRS

27177 Freo CHRiISTENSEN, TRUCK ING

27178 CarroL CHRiISTENSEN, TRUCK ING

27179 No. Dak. State HigHway DEPARTMENT, PLANS AND PROFILES

27180 CHarLes VenaBLEs, WORK ON PLANS S 66(2) ess W, Tax
27181 C. W. LeonHaro, WORK ON PLANS " Less We Tax
27182 R. P, THomas, ENGINEERING SERVICES N

27183 R, E. BrapLEY, DESIGNING PLANS " Less W, Tax
27184 Hormce MuLLER, WORK ON PLANS " ress W, vax
27185 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAkOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

27186 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS

CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF OFFICIALS ETC,, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MONTH

THe Boarp concruoeb apPRoViING PusLic Wewrare Boarp Brtrs, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED

pa1o 8y THE PuBLic WeLraRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FoR WH1CH Sociat WerrarRe warranTs Nos, 11,869 To 11,903 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $662.08
SussysTENCE 215,00
CasH aID 359.00
Mepicat ato 199.68
TOTAL PAYMENTS $2,035.76

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTJION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD,

CommtssioNeER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE suM oF $1,000.00 Be TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy PoorR FUND TO

THE SociaL WELFARE FUND.

Commi ssi0NER CoOLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHer1rF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY

TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST IN THE aMounT oF $757.78.

13.05

$15.00 -
1.88-
7.7,
3.25
125,16
127.20"
26.80° :
16.25¢
10,07~
3.85°
1.02‘
59.96
11,05 "
1.4~
Lo
4.57-
29.75°
121.95"

W, Tax 1.83-222,98%

.y

26.50
23.50
2.70
2.53
24,15

.56
1.35

49.99
.55

or Auag,

On MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M,, To 9 o'cLock, a. M., SerTt. T, 1950.

142,56 <
6.00 <
60.17 -,
30.00 <
907
193.10°,
235.32" !
309.80‘?
265.77 °!
280.85 ¢
261,00
4,50 !
6.36 ¢
6.00°
68,23 "
40.93 -
47.08
45,03 -
b.77
W3

682.01

NIRICEN
5.2k |

1,033.92¢
465,65 "
3,248.52 7




Forman, N, Dax, Seet. 7, 1950.

THe Boarp orF County COMMISSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i

Encineers D, E. BmiTH ano Georee Teskev oF THE StaTte HigHway DepaRTMENT, MET wiTH THe Boaro
IN REGARD TO MATTERS PERTAINING TO H1GHWAY CONSTRUCTION.

RcocompantED By EnGINEERS SmiTH ano Teskev, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW AND APPRAISE LAND FOR
RIGHT OF wavy FoR Stare HigHwavs |1 anD 32, RETURNING TO FORMAN IN THE AFTERNGON,

Comvissioner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE LAND REQUIRED BY THE STATE HigMwav DEPARTMENT FOR RIGHT
oF way For State HigHway No. |1 THrougH RutLAND TownsHip BE aseRatsed aT $18.00 PER ACRE,
CommIsStONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COLLECT1ONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF dJuLy:
Countv GeneraL $1,268.89

Roap 758 .46
Poor 126,18 i
MoTor VeWicLe  3,773.68 |
Gas Tax 3,379.09

On MoTion tHE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crLock, P, M., SINE DIE,

o (F Pargrt

CHa 1 RMAN,

AuDITOR.

Forman, N. Dax, Sept, 16, 1950, i

THE Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION, i
CcALLED BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING DEEDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR STate HigHWwAYs
No. !l anp No, 32, AND TO SET A PRICE ON LAND SO TAKEN, ALSO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE OF
ProseeT No. $ 66(2) with tHE STate Hiouway DeparTMENT. f

CoMmissi1oNER MaRQUETTE MoveD THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH T4YE NORTH
DaxoTa State HigHway DeparTMENT!

THe County oF SarGenT, StaTe or NorTH DAkOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE COUNTY, AND THE
NorTH DakoTa State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS
FOLLOWS !

I, THAT THE MigHway DEPARTMENT WILL SUSBMIT A PROJECT FOR TE IMPROVEMENT OF 1,373 MiLES OF
THE CounTy FEDERAL~AID SECONDARY HIGHWAY FROM JUNCTION WiTH STaTe HigHway |1, 2 miLes NORTH oF RutrLano
NORTHERLY TO JUNCTION WiTH State HigHway No, 13 ano To e pesiaNaTeD as NorTH DakoTa Prosect No, S 66(2),
AND WiLL RECOMMEND 1TS APPROVAL BY THE BurReau oF PusLic Roaps oF THe DeparTMeNnT oF CommErce oF THE UNiTED
STaTES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HigHway ACT as
AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1TS PROPER
MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF ITS IMPROVEMENT.

2. THaT tHE sa1p County HMereey RequesTs THE HigHwavy DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENT|ONED
PROJECT WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT T BE APPROVED By THE BurReau oF PusrLic Roabs oF THE DeparTmenT oF Commerce
oF THE UNiTED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 1S APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HigHway
DepaRTMENT anD THE Bureau oF PusrLic Roans or tHe DerarRTMENT oF Commerce oF THE UNiTeD STaTEs oF AMERICA 1T
THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR
THEIR AUTHOR1ZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACHE YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE AND THAT
THE CHai1RMAN OF THE BoarRD ano THE CounTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN TH1S AGREEMENT.

Commissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

ON MOTION LAND REQUIRED By THE State HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR RIGHT OF way FOR STaTeE HigHwav
No. 32 was aPPRa1SED AT FRoM $18.00 To $25.00 PER ACRE.

THe BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO OBTAIN SIGNATURES ON DEEDS FOR RIGHT OF wAY,

On MoTiON THE BoaRD ADJUOURNED,

O it sy 2

CHa 1RMAN
ATTESTS

Deeuty AuDiTOR. O




. THE AWARDS OF SA{D DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW, i

Forman, N. Dak, Seprtemser 28, 1950.

THE Boaro orF County COMMISSIONERS MET IN SPECIAL SESSION CALLED AT THE REQUEST oF Mr, D. E.
SmiTH, StaTe HigHway DEPARTMENT ENGINEER, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SETTING A DATE OF HEARING ON PETITION OF HiGH-
way COMMISSIONER TO CONDEMN RIGHT OF way FOR StaTte HigHwavs Nos. 11 ano 32, wiTH CommissioneErs Dawson anD
KieFER ABSENT,

CommissioneR CoLeMaN MoveD THAT EtMeR WaLsTeao acT as CHairRman PRO TEM, IN THE ABSENCE OF
THE REGULLAR CHAIRMAN,
CoMmI ss1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1ONER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS N

"Tue State HigHway CoMMISSIONER HAVING FILED wiTH THE CounTy AUDITOR A PET)TION REQUESTING
THAT THIS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND WiTH-
IN TH1s COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUGTION, IMPROVEMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNowN as ProuecT F-89(2)
(FROM SOUTH VILLAGE LIMITS OF TownN OF FORMAN AND RUNNING 2 MILES SOUTH, STaTe HigHwav No. 11 & 32) unoer
THE PROVISIONS OF CHapTer 2U-0119 N, D. Revisep Cobe oF 1943, aND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE AND PLACEH
OF HEARING ON SAID PETITION, AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY
LAW,

BE T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT A MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND
DETERMINING SA!D DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE COURT |
House tn THE Town oF FoRrMAN, THIS COUNTY, AT THE HourR oF 10 o'cLock, A. M. ON THE 20TH DAy ofF OcToser, 1950,
AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED By sat0 CHapTER 128 oF THE 1933 Session Laws)'

Commi sstONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, !

CoMM1SStONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED! :
HThe State HigHway CommissI10ONER HAVING FILED wWiTH THE County AUDITOR a PETITION REQUESTING ;
THAT TH1S BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS @F LAND WiTH-
in TH1s COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND AL1GNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOwn As Prosect F-58(2),
(THrRoueH RuTLano TownsHip, State HiaHway No. |1) uNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 24-0119 N. D. Reviseo Conz%
oF 1943, AND IT BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAID PETITION, AT WHICH TIME AND PLAC#

BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED TWAT A MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND i

DETERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE YOURT ;
House tn THe Town oF Forman, TH1s CounTv, AT THE Hour oF |0 o'crock, A. M., on THE 20TH oav oF Ocroser, 1950,

AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED By satd CHarTer 128 or tHe 1933 Session Laws,®

. 8579 (1), (From 2 MILES souTH OF Forman T0 SouTH DakoTa LINE.) UNDER THE PROVISions oF Chapter 240119 N. D

Commi ss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED,

S e CHA1RMAN, PRO TEM.
. /( ) / / ;
(AtTESTE LS T L e I :

[ AuoiTor,

‘//,

Forman, N. Dak. Octomer 3, 1950.

THe Boaro of CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT HOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJFQURN-
MENT, WITH ALt MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE BOARD HELD 1N SEPTEMBER WFRE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED !
By THE BoaRD As READ.

MiLmoN BzRasJOE MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO DRAINAGE MATTERS,

ANDY SCHOCKMAN CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SETTLEMENT OF COST OF TRUCK RECENTLY
PURCHASED BY THE CounTy.

D. E. SMITH, DIsTRICT ENGINEER OF THE STaTe HigHway DepaRTMENT, MET WiTH THE BoARD IN REGARD
TO CONDEMNATION PROCEDURE FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE HiGHWAYS,

Commi sS1ONER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

"The State HigHway CoMmissioNER HAVING FiLeED wiTH THE CounTy AuDITOR A PETITION REQUESTING
THAT TH1S BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND
WiTHIN TH1s COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN As ProJect

Revisep Cooe oF IG43, AND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FiX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAID PETLTION, AT WHICH
TIME AND PLACE THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MWy BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,

BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT a MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND
DETERMINING SAIO DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE COURT ;
House 1N THE Town oF ForMaN, THis CounTy, AT THE Hour oF 10 o'crock, A. M. oN THE 30TH oav ofF OcToser, 1950}
AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED By saiD CHapTeR 128 or THE 1933 Session LAws}“

CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

i‘
Commi ss10NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION?
WWHEREAB, eXPENSES INCIDENT TO THE SUPPORT OF NEEDY PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY D1SABLED PERSONS
HAVE BEEN BORNE BY THE COUNTY, AND i

WHEREAS, a PROPOSED STATE PLAN FOR ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY D1SABLED PERS-|
ons For THE StaTe oF NortH DakoTa witL Be susMiTTED To THE SociaL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION UNDER THE PROV!SI+
!



	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30

